BAR
1790

IN 1790 A 25-YEAR-OLD GEORGE SANDEMAN SET UP AS A WINE MERCHANT
ON BIRCHIN LANE, IMPORTING PORTS AND SHERRIES FROM SPAIN AND
PORTUGAL. IN 1805 HE MOVED THE BUSINESS TO ST SWITHINS LANE,
CALLING HIS COMPANY GEORGE SANDEMAN AND CO. THE CELLARS ON ST

SWITHINS LANE WERE IDEAL FOR AGEING AND STORING THE WINES, WHILE

AN UNDERGROUND PASSAGE TO THE THAMES MEANT THE BARRELS COULD BE

ROLLED OFF THE SHIPS WHICH DOCKED WHERE CANNON STREET STATION IS
NOW SITUATED AND DOWN INTO THE CELLARS.

THE CELLARS REMAINED IN USE UNTIL 1967 WITH LAST VINTAGE OF
SANDEMAN PORT BEING BOTTLED ON ST SWITHINS LANE IN 1955. THE
CELLARS HAVE HARDLY CHANGED, BUT ARE NOW USED FOR PRIVATE DINING,
WITH THE BARREL CELLAR OFFERING THE LARGEST PRIVATE ROOM IN THE
CITY. THE MEDIEVAL CELLAR IS AS IT WAS FROM 1548 AND IS USED FOR

PRIVATE TASTINGS.

SANDEMAN'S PORT

Carried on since its foundation in 1% 90 by members of the family
THE HOUSE OF SANDEMAN

HMAS CONTINUED FAMOUS FOR ITS SHIPMENTS OF FINE PORT WINE
FROM DPGRTD TO ALL FARTS OF THE WORLD.

For ovER T YEARS THE LONDON OFFICE FHAS SEEN. SAND  STILL REMAINS, ST
20. ST. SWITHIN'S LANE., E.C.
Femerad AAgerncies have bean Extabfizhed rn ofd Markets, some of the Proncipad bedn
PARIS: 5 Rue Rovale. © HEIME

3 NMEW YORK @ E. LA MOMNTAGNES S0NMS.
BERLIMN : CARL MAMPE, MONTREAL: LAW. YWOURMG, & OO0
MOSCOW : A, de HOELTEZKE.

JOHANNERBURG (3.4 W O, S'Ih.'lefhmb & Co
STOCKHOLM : TH, SACK, TIENTSIN (Chingg: CH. HEROU % Cie,
SYDNEY (MN.3W.): SAMDEMARM, Id.
WELLINGTOMN (M.Z): A . KENMEDY & Co. Ld.

REGISTERED REGISTEHRLED
TRADE MARK. TRADE MARK,

GEDQ, O, SANDEMAN. SONS & CO. LD. 20, ST. SWITHIN'S LANE LONDON, —————————



COCKTAIL
OF THE MONTH

£10

ASK YOUR
WAITER

£10.50

WHITE
White Dry Ferreira Port, tonic water, garnish lemon,

fresh mint and orange twist

TAWNY
Tawny Ferreira Port, tonic water, garnish lemon,

mint and orange twist

RUBY
Ruby Ferreira Port, tonic water, garnish lemon,

fresh mint and orange twist

£15

LEMON DROP MARTINI

Citron vodka, triple sec, lemon juice

PISCO SOUR

Pisco, lime juice, gomme syrup, miraculous foamer

PASSION FRUIT MARTINI

Vodka, passion fruit purée, vanilla syrup

MARGARITA

Tequilla, triple sec, lime juice, gomme syrup

BLOODY MARY

Vodka, house bloody mary mix, fomato juice

APEROL SPRITZ

Aperol, prosecco, soda water

COSMOPOLITAN

Citron vodka, triple sec, lime juice, cranberry juice

ESPRESSO MARTINI

Vodka, kahlia, coffee, gomme syrup

STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI

Rum, strawberry purée, lime juice, gomme syrup

MOJITO

Rum, fresh mint, lime juice, soda water, gomme syrup

PINA COLADA

Coconut rum, coconut purée, pineapple juice, gomme syrup

AMARETTO CHERRY SOUR

Amaretto, cherry liquor, lemon juice, gomme syrup

NEGRONI

Gin, campari, martini rosso

OLD FASHIONED

Bourbon, angostura bitters, gomme syrup

ANY OTHER CLASSIC COCKTAIL AVAILABLE ON REQUEST



VIRGIN PINA COLADA

Coconut purée, pineapple juice, gomme syrup

VIRGIN MOJITO

Fresh mint, lime, apple juice, soda

VIRGIN STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI

Strawberry purée, cranberry juice, gomme syrup

VIRGIN MARGARITA

Everleaf marine, orange juice, lime juice, agave syrup

PASSION FRUIT PUNCH

Passion fruit purée, pineapple juice, cranberry juice, gomme syrup

LYCHEE MOCKTAIL

Lychee juice, cranberry, gomme syrup

WHITE CLASSIC PORT SANGRIA
White wine, Offley Port and liqueurs, 1790 spices,

soda and fresh fruit

RED CLASSIC PORT SANGRIA
Red wine, Offley Port and liqueurs, 1790 spices, soda
and fresh fruit

FABAL DRY-HOPPED PILSNER 4.6%
HIVER SESSION IPA 4.9%
CAMDEN HELLS LAGER 4.6%
CAMDEN PALE ALE 4%

GUINNESS 4.2%

LUCKY SAINT 330ML 0.5%
FABAL 330ML 4%
NECK OIL ‘BEAVER TOWN’ SESSION IPA 330ml, 4.3%

HIVER HONEY CIDER 330ML 4.9%

ENGLAND

ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
IRELAND

GERMANY
ENGLAND

ENGLAND

ENGLAND

£7.50

£28

£6.95
£6.95
£7.25
£7.25
£7.75

£4.50
£5

£6.50

£6.50



Prosecco Spumante Brut, La Cavea

Veneto, Italy

Classic Cuvée Brut 2019, Rathfinny

Sussex, England

Rosé Brut 2019, Rathfinny

Sussex, England

Grande Réserve Brut, Devaux

Champagne, France

Muscat Beaume de Venise Rosé 2024, Alain Ignace

Southern Rhéne, France

Tokaji ‘1413’ Edes Szamorodni 2021, Disznék6 (500ml)
Tokaji, Hungary

Late Bottled Vintage 2018, Quinta do Noval
10-Year-Old Tawny Port, Sandeman
20-Year-Old Tawny Port, Sandeman

Fino Sherry ‘Inocente’, Valdespino (375ml)

Organic Rosado 2023, Familia Castaiio

Yecla, Spain

Grenache Rosé 2023, Willunga 100

MclLaren Vale, Australia

Cotes de Provence 2024, Miraval

Provence, France

£10

£15

£12.50

£13

£9.00

£12.50

£18.50

£10.50

£9.00

£11.50

£18.50

£50

£80

£87

£90

£80

£65

£62

£80

£125

£40

£41

£51

£85



1. Verdejo 2024, El Coto

2,

10. Riesling ‘Turckheim’ 2022, Domaine Zind Humbrecht

11. Macon-lgé ‘Sous la Roche’ 2023, Jean-Claude Boisset

12. Gavi di Gavi ‘Montessora’ 2023, La Giustiniana

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20. Puligny-Montrachet 2021, Domaine Joseph Pascal et Fils

Rioja, Spain

Picpoul de Pinet 2024, Baron de Badassiére

Languedoc, France

. Torrontés ‘Estate Series’ 2023, Bodega Colomé

Calchaqui Valley, Salta, Argentina

. Viognier 2022, Fairview

Paarl, South Africa

. Soave Classico 2024, Pieropan

Veneto, Italy

. Rioja Selecciéon Blanco 2023, Izadi

Rioja, Spain

. Cedro do Noval 2023, Quinta do Noval

Douro, Portugal

. Sauvignon Blanc 2023, Holdaway Estate

Marlborough, New Zealand

. Chinon Blanc ‘Ampoule’ 2023, Domaine Marchesseau

Touraine, Loire, France

Alsace, France

Mé&connais, Burgundy, France

Piedmont, Italy

Chardonnay ‘Whitehall’ 2022, Neil Ellis
Elgin, South Africa

Sancerre ‘L’Indiscréte’ 2023, Anthony Girard

Loire, France

Riesling ‘Julius’ 2022, Henschke
Eden Valley, Australia

Mercurey 2022, Domaine Chanson

Céte Chalonnaise, Burgundy, France

Le Merle Blanc 2021, Chateau Clarke

Médoc, Bordeaux, France

Coudoulet de Beaucastel 2021, Chateau de Beaucastel

Southern Rhéne, France

Reserva Branco 2021, Quinta do Noval

Douro, Portugal

Coéte de Beaune, Burgundy, France

£8.95

£13.00

£15.00

£17.00

£15.50 £22.50

£24.00 £34.00

£41

£47

£49

£54

£55

£58

£60

£64

£65

£71

£72

£75

£80

£85

£89

£95

£104

£110

£139

£170



21. Corbiéres Vieilles Vignes 2022, Chateau Fontaréche

£8.95 £A41
Languedoc, France
22. Monastrell 2023, Al Muvedre
, , £43
Alicante, Spain
23. Frappato 2023, Mandrarossa
PP £45
Sicily, Italy
24. Shiraz ‘Lionheart of the Barossa’ 2021, Dandelion Vineyards
. £50
Barossa Valley, Australia
25. Saperavi 2021, Bedoba £55
Kakheti, Georgia
26. Cedro do Noval 2022, Quinta do Noval £58

Douro, Portugal

27. Cote du Rhone 2023, Domaine Beaurenard

Southern Rhéne, France

£14.00 £60

28. Cabernet/Shiraz 2022, Willunga 100 £65

MclLaren Vale, Australia

29. Pinot Noir 2024, Heirloom Vineyards £68
Adelaide Hills, Australia

30. Barbera d’Alba 2024, G.D. Vajra

£72

Piedmont, Italy

31. Malbec Grande Reserve 2022, Domaine Bousquet £17.00 £76
Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina .

32. Chateau Patache d’Aux ‘Cru Bourgeois’ 2016 £82
Médoc, Bordeaux, France

33. Zinfandel 2020, Seghesio £85
Sonoma Valley, California, USA

34. Pinot Noir 2021, De Loach £88
Russian River Valley, California, USA

35. Pinot Noir 2021, Dog Point £95
Marlborough, New Zealand

36. Mercurey ler Cru 2022, Domaine Chanson £16.50 £23 50 £90
Céte Chalonnaise, Burgundy, France

37. ‘'Una Cepa’ 2018, Bodegas Valduero £108
Ribera del Duero, Spain

38. Barolo di Monforte d’Alba 2020, Domenico Clerico £139
Barolo, Italy

39. Reserva Tinto 2018, Quinta do Noval £25.00 £35.00 £150
Douro, Portugal

40. Chateau Langoa Barton ‘3éme Grand Cru Classé’ 2018 £180

Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France



HEPPLE - 45% ENGLAND
BROCKMAN’S - WOKING - 40% ENGLAND
HENDRICK'S - AYRSHIRE - 41% SCOTLAND
MIRABEAU ROSE GIN - PROVENCE - 43% FRANCE
LONDON Nol - LONDON - 47% ENGLAND
AVIATION - OREGON - 42% USA
GIN MARE - COSTA DOURADA - 42% SPAIN
MONKEY 47 - SCHWARZWALD - 47% GERMANY
TANQUERAY 10 - LONDON - 47.3% ENGLAND
KETEL ONE - 40% NETHERLANDS
BELVEDERE - 40% POLAND
GREY GOOSE - PICARDIE - 40% FRANCE
CRYSTAL HEAD - 40% CANADA
X MUSE “SCOTTISH BARLEY"” - EDINBURGH - 40% SCOTLAND

SPIRITS 25ML MEASURES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON REQUEST AND ARE HALF OF THE 50ML MEASURES PRICES.
ALL PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20% AND A 13.5% DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL.

£11

£11

£13

£13

£13

£13.50

£15

£16

£18

£11

£13

£13

£14

£15



OCHO “BLANCO” - 40%
MEZCAL QUIQUIRIQUI “MAGUEY ESPADIN"” - 45%

FORTALEZA “BLANCO” - 40%

MEZCAL AMORES “ESPADIN” - 41%

DON JULIO 1942 “ANEJO” - 38%

HAVANA 3 YEARS OLD - 40%
THE KRAKEN BLACK SPICED RUM - 40%
HAVANA 7 YEARS OLD - 40%

THE DUPPY SHARE SPICED RUM - 37.5%
DIPLOMATICO RESERVA - 40%

EL DORADO “15 YEARS OLD"- 43%

BARSOL “QUEBRANTA PRIMERO"” - 41.30%

LEBLON - 40%

NOILLY PRAT “WHITE” ORIGINAL DRY 18%

DUBONNET “RED” 14.80%
CAMPARI 25%

APEROL 11%
PIMM’S NO 1 CUP 25%

ANTICA FORMULA “CARPANO" 16.50%
RICARD 45%

SPIRITS 25ML MEASURES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON REQUEST AND ARE

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

CUBA

CARIBBEAN

CUBA

CARIBBEAN

VENEZUELA

GUYANA

PERU

BRAZIL

FRANCE

FRANCE

ITALY

ITALY

ENGLAND

ITALY

FRANCE

HALF OF THE 50ML MEASURES PRICES.
PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20% AND A 13.5% DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL.

£11
£17

£19
£22
£41

£12
£13
£14
£14

£15.50
£17.50

£12
£12

£8
£8
£8
£8

£8.50
£9

£9

ALL



JOHNNIE WALKER “BLACK LABEL"” 12 YEARS - 40%

HAIG CLUB CLUBMAN SCOTLAND - 40%

JOHNNIE WALKER “BLUE LABEL"” (RARE 28 YEARS PLUS) - 40%

GLENMORANGIE 12 YEARS “ORIGINAL" - 40%
DALMORE 15 YEARS - 40%

LAPHROAIG 10 YEARS ‘CASK BATCH' - 40%

THE YAMAZAKI ‘DISTILLER'S RESERVE' - 43%

THE MACALLAN 12 YEARS - 40%

NOMAD WHISKY - 41.30%

WOODFORD RESERVE “KENTUCKY"” - 43.20%

MAKER’S MARK 46 “KENTUCKY"” FRENCH OAK - 47%
MAKER’S MARK “KENTUCKY” STRAIGHT BOURBON - 45%

EAGLE RARE 10 YEARS “KENTUCKY" - 45%

JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY - 40%

STARWARD “LEFT FIELD” SINGLE MALT - 40%

COTSWOLDS “RESERVE” SINGLE MALT - 50%

GRAPPA DI MOSCATO, CAPOVILLA - 41%

CLOS MARTIN VSOP 8 YEARS FOLLE BLANCHE

DARROZE “LES GRANDS ASSEMBLAGES"” 12 YEARS - 43%

SPIRITS 25ML MEASURES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON REQUEST AND ARE HALF OF THE 50ML MEASURES PRICES.
PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20% AND A 13.5% DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL.

IRELAND

AUSTRALIA

ENGLAND

ITALY

FRANCE

FRANCE

£11

£12
£40.50

£12
£23

£12
£18

£18

£12

£12
£13

£13
£14

£11
£11.50
£14

£17

£14
£17

ALL



PIERRE FERRAND AMBRE “GRANDE CHAMPAGNE"” 1ER CRU - 40% FRANCE £14

HENNESSY VS - 40% FRANCE £16
HENNESSY “XO” EXCELLENCE - 40% FRANCE £38
DUPONT VSOP PAYS D'AUGE - 40% FRANCE £11
BOULARD GRAND SOLAGE - 40% FRANCE £19
SANDEMAN IMPERIAL BRANDY DE JEREZ - 40% SPAIN £11
SOMERSET “CIDER BRANDY” 5 YEARS - 42% ENGLAND £12
GIN - SEEDLIP “GARDEN 108” ENGLAND £9
EVERLEAF (FOREST, MARINE OR MOUNTAIN) ENGLAND £9
BEIRAO LICOR - 22% PORTUGAL £8
FRANGELICO - 20% ITALY £8
KOKO KANU - 37.50% JAMAICA £8
KAHLUA - 16% MEXICAN £8
LIMONCELLO - 27% ITALY £8
AMARETTO DISARONNO - 28% ITALY £8
BENEDICTINE D.O.M. - 40% FRANCE £8
DRAMBUIE - 40% ; ] SCOTLAND £8
GRAND MARNIER “CORDON ROUGE” - 40% : . FRANCE £8
ST GERMAIN - 20% ; , FRANCE £9
BAILEYS “IRISH CREAM” - 17% ‘ | 4 - IRELAND £9
LUXARDO “MARASCHINO” - 32% ITALY £11
CHARTREUSE “GREEN” - 55% FRANCE £12
GALLIANO L’'AUTENTICO - 42.3% FRANCE £12

SPIRITS 25ML MEASURES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON REQU.EST AND ARE HALF OF THE 50ML MEASURES PRICES. ALL
PRICES INCLUDE VAT AT 20% AND A 13.95% DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL.



ORANGE JUICE

APPLE JUICE

TOMATO JUICE

CRANBERRY JUICE

PINEAPPLE JUICE

LYCHEE JUICE

FILTERED STILL & SPARKLING WATER BOTTLE

ENGLISH BREAKFAST

EARL GREY

CAMOMILE

JASMINE

PEPPERMINT

FRESH MINT

SINGLE ESPRESSO
DOUBLE ESPRESSO
DECAFFEINATED COFFEE

AMERICANO
FLAT WHITE
LATTE
CAPPUCCINO

HOT CHOCOLATE

£4

£2

£4.50

£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50



BAR
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21-23 ST. SWITHINS LANE
LONDON
ECA4N 8AD

FOLLOW US ON INSTAGRAM




